OP \$165.00 201156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerald Chamales Corp.		05/04/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhinotek Computer Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	2301 East Del Amo Boulevard		
City:	Carson		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90220		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2011569	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2073051	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2131595	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2136107	RHINOTEK
Registration Number:	2149618	RHINOTEK
Registration Number:	2151127	RHINOTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900048566

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton, Esq. - DLA PIPER et al

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306964-7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0664

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton, Esq.
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	05/09/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=rhinotek#page1.tif source=rhinotek#page2.tif source=rhinotek#page3.tif source=rhinotek#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of May 4, 2006 by and between GERALD CHAMALES CORP., a California corporation (d/b/a Rhinotek Computer Products) (hereinafter "Assignor"), and RHINOTEK COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to obtain, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3. Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee to the fullest extent reasonably possible to secure all of Assignee's rights and remedies to and in the Trademarks.

{Signatures appear on the following page.}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0666

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

GERALD CHAMALES CORP.

By: Name: Gerald Chamales

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

RHINOTEK COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Albert B. Fontenot, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0667

as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

GERALD CHAMALES CORP.

By:
Name: Gerald Chamales
Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

RHINOTEK COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.

By:
Name: Gordon C.C. Liao
Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
European Community	RHINOTEK	2,680,627	12/05/2003
Hungary	RHINOTEK	177,856	02/24/2004
United States	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS	2,011,569	10/29/1996
United States	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS	2,073,051	06/24/1997
United States	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS	2,131,595	01/27/1998
United States	RHINOTEK	2,136,107	02/10/1998
United States	RHINOTEK	2,149,618	04/07/1998
United States	RHINOTEK	2,151,127	04/14/1998

REGORDED: 05/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0669